TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM804999

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
United Women's Health Services, LLC		04/21/2023	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	United Medical System (DE), Inc.	
Street Address:	1700 West Park Drive	
City:	Westborough	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	01581	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3052651	SOLUTIONS FOR BETTER BREAST CARE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2027393001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2027395397

trademarks@morganlewis.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Anita B. Polott

Address Line 1: 1111 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20004-2541

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	105120-0010
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Anita B. Polott
SIGNATURE:	/Anita B. Polott/
DATE SIGNED:	04/21/2023

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment - United Women's Health Services to United Medical Systems (DE), Inc (April 21, 2023)#page1.tif

source=Assignment - United Women's Health Services to United Medical Systems (DE), Inc (April 21, 2023)#page2.tif

source=Assignment - United Women's Health Services to United Medical Systems (DE), Inc (April 21,

2023)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

United Women's Health Services, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("<u>Assignor</u>") and United Medical System (DE), Inc., a Delaware corporation ("<u>Assignee</u>"), enter into this Trademark Assignment Agreement ("<u>Assignment</u>") as of April 21, 2023 (the "<u>Effective Date</u>").

Introduction

- A. Assignor owns the United States trademark registration listed on Exhibit A (the "Mark"); and
- **B.** Assignee desires to acquire all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in the Mark, including any and all corresponding applications and registrations, goodwill associated with the Mark, and the right to sue to recover damages for any past and future infringement thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt, sufficiency, and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged:

Terms

- 1. Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey to Assignee, its successors, and assigns, absolutely and forever, (a) Assignor's entire right, title and interest, whether statutory or at common law, in and to the Mark in the United States and all countries throughout the world, together with the goodwill arising out of or in any way associated with such intellectual property, and (b) its entire right to bring actions for the enforcement of the Mark, including but not limited to, the right to sue for and recover damages for any past and future infringement of the intellectual property.
- 2. Assignor does hereby covenant and agree to execute, for no additional consideration, such further documents and do such other acts as may be necessary and proper to vest full title in and to the Mark in the Assignee or which may be necessary to obtain, renew, issue or enforce the intellectual property, including the Mark.

[Signature Page Follows.]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed and delivered as of the Effective Date.

United Women's Health Services, LLC

Name: Paul Hajjar

Title: Chief Financial Officer

Exhibit A Mark

Trademark	Registration No.
	3052651
Solutions for Better Breast Care	

RECORDED: 04/21/2023